
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

Misc. Docket No.1 0- 9004

ORDER APPROVING GRANT AWARDS OF BASIC CIVIL LEGAL
SERVICES (BCLS) FUNDS FOR

January 1, 2010 - AUGUST 31, 2011

The Court approves the following grant awards, in amounts not to exceed those listed,

from the Basic Civil Legal Services fund as authorized by § 51.942-§ 51.943, Texas Government

Code.

Basic Civil Legal Services Grants:

Program

Discretionary

Texas Legal Services Center

Total Discretionary

East Texas Area

Lone Star Legal Aid

Lone Star Legal Aid

Smith County Bar Foundation

Total East Texas

Northwest Texas Area

Legal Aid Society of Lubbock, Inc.

Total Northwest Texas

Southwest Texas Area

Texas RioGrande Legal Aid, Inc.

Total Southwest Texas

GRAND TOTAL

Amount

$195,000

$195,000

$310,389

$206,000

$65,000

$581,389

$76,000

$76,000

$347,611

$347,611

$1,200,000
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