## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TEXAS

Misc. Docket No.10- 9004

## ORDER APPROVING GRANT AWARDS OF BASIC CIVIL LEGAL SERVICES (BCLS) FUNDS FOR January 1, 2010 - AUGUST 31, 2011

The Court approves the following grant awards, in amounts not to exceed those listed, from the Basic Civil Legal Services fund as authorized by § 51.942-§ 51.943, Texas Government Code.

## **Basic Civil Legal Services Grants:**

<b>Program</b>	<b>Amount</b>
<b>Discretionary</b>	
Texas Legal Services Center	\$195,000
Total Discretionary	\$195,000
East Texas Area	
Lone Star Legal Aid	\$310,389
Lone Star Legal Aid	\$206,000
Smith County Bar Foundation	\$65,000
Total East Texas	\$581,389
Northwest Texas Area	
Legal Aid Society of Lubbock, Inc.	\$76,000
<b>Total Northwest Texas</b>	\$76,000
Southwest Texas Area	
Texas RioGrande Legal Aid, Inc.	\$347,611
<b>Total Southwest Texas</b>	\$347,611
GRAND TOTAL	\$1,200,000

## Signed the 12 day of January, 2010.

Wallace B. Jefferson, Chie Justice
Nathan L. Hecht, Justice
Haniet O'Neill, Justice
Dale Mainwright  Dale Wainwright, Justice
David M. Medina, Justice
Paul W. Green, Justice
Phil Johnson, Justice
Don R. Willett, Justice
Eva Guzman Justice